

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11469-11470/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2013 in RFA No.284/2000 with CRO No.60/2001 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

RAMESH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma,Adv.
For Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted
that he would not like to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matters on 21st August, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar